Evaluates:  MAX8847Y/MAX8847Z/
MAX8848Y/MAX8848Z
MAX8848Z Evaluation Kit
19-5604; Rev 0; 11/10
                      General Description
The MAX8848Z evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully assembled
and tested PCB that demonstrates the MAX8848Z high-
performance negative charge pump. The MAX8848Z

S	 Fully Assembled and Tested
+Denotes lead(Pb)-free and RoHS compliant.
                  Ordering Information
                                                                                   Component List
*EP = Exposed pad.
PART TYPE
MAX8848ZEVKIT+ EV Kit
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1–C4 4
1FF Q20%, 10V X5R ceramic
capacitors (0603)
TDK C1608X5R1A105K
C5 1
0.22FF Q10%, 10V X5R ceramic
capacitor (0402)
Murata GRM155R61A224KE19
C6, C8 2
2.2FF Q10%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitors (0603)
TDK C1608X5R0J225K
C7, C9 2
1000pF Q10%, 50V X7R ceramic
capacitors (0402)
TDK C1005X7R1H102K
D1–D7 7
White LEDs
Nichia NSCW215T
OSRAM LW Y1SG
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
D8, D9 2
100mA, 30V Schottky diodes
(SOD523)
Central Semi CMOSH-3
JU1, JU2, JU4,
JU5
4
2-pin headers, 0.1in centers
Sullins PEC36SAAN
Digi-Key S1012E-36-ND
JU3, JU6, JU7,
JU8
4
3-pin headers, 0.1in centers
Sullins PEC36SAAN
Digi-Key S1012E-36-ND
R1, R2 2 2.2kI Q5% resistors (0402)
S1, S2 2
Momentary pushbutton switches
Panasonic EVQ-PHP03T
Digi-Key P8002STR-ND
U1 1
Negative charge pump
(16 TQFN-EP*)
Maxim MAX8848ZETE+
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct
at 1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maximintegrated.com.
2    Maxim Integrated
Evaluates:  MAX8847Y/MAX8847Z/
MAX8848Y/MAX8848Z
MAX8848Z Evaluation Kit
                                                                          Component Suppliers
Note: Indicate that you are using the MAX8848Z when contacting these component suppliers.
                                  Quick Start
Recommended Equipment